BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Emmitt A Barnes
M-6134
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 5, 2008, Emmitt A Barnes (M-6134) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $250.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of
Arkansas. Emmitt A Barnes did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment ofior =
about August 21, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@ C&

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: s é'é /45>

RB06052008A




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Kenneth Allen Brock

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April 23, 2007, Kenneth Allen Brock was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on June 1, 2006 at Walmart in Harrison.
Kenneth Allen Brock did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
September 18, 2008.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

£

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:
Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 9 / 2_—2,/ o

TH06012006B




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Tony L Carlin
M-8151

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 16, 2008, Tony L Carlin (M-8151) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $350.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted by the
Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on
March"27 2008 at Lookout Drive. Tony L Carlin did not contest thé penalty, but
tendered payment on or about September 12, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $350.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:Q“a C,:(’%,L

e RonaldE.Baker =
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: Q / Islog

GC03272008B




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Mark A Castellaw
M-2273

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 5, 2008, Mark A Castellaw (M-2273) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $500.00 for employing 2 unlicensed individual(s) to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on April 30, 2008 at Southland Dog Track.
Mark A Castellaw did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about June
20, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money

penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $500.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker |
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date:_ 7 A AJ’

CC04302008A




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Jason Daniel Cox

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 5, 2008, Jason Daniel Cox was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on April 30, 2008 at Southland Dog
Track. Jason Daniel Cox did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
June 20, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: Q.’Ld%——

Ronald E. Baker—
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: ’7// /95

CC04302008A




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Randy E Funderburg
M-6638
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 9, 2008, Randy E Funderburg (M-6638) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $200.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted
by the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred
on June 9, 2008 at 14930 Hwy 63, Randy E Funderburg did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about August 8, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $200.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@ AL gg,é*,

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: & A/ /éf(

TD01092008D




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Fred O Garrison Jr
M-3325
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On August 11, 2008, Fred O Garrison Jr (M-3325) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $150.00 for employing 2 unlicensed individual(s) to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on July 7, 2008 at Helena School. Fred O
Garrison Jr did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about September 3,
2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: d 4
Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: q /7 /08

CC07072008D




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE; James Gilbert

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 23, 2008, James Gilbert was assessed a civil money penalty in the
aﬁount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on June 20, 2008 at Nestle Plant.
James Gilbert did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about June 26,
2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

=

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 7 /l /&8

CC06202008C




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

SEP 2 3 2008
IN RE: Chase Hall
M-7983 Froy o

ELECTH a, a i b ’a M E R
CONSENT ORDER

The Arkansas Department of Labor (hereinafter, ADOL) and Chase Hall enter
into this agreement to settle all issues relating to citations and assessments of civil
money penalties issued by the Electrical Division of the ADOL. The parties agree and
state the following:

1. Chase Hall admits to 2 violations of Arkansas law regarding the licensing
of electricians, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 17-28-101 et seq., or the regulations of the Board, on
January 24, 2008.

2. The Department of Labor notified Chase Hall of a civil penalty assessment
in the amount of $300.00 for these violations.

3. Chase Hall has not been previously disciplined or fined by the Board.

4. Chase Hall specifically agrees to future compliance with Arkansas laws
regarding licensing of electricians and the standards for the performance of electrical
work.

5. Chase Hall and the ADOL agree that the above referenced fine in this
matter shall be reduced to $75.00 provided there are no further violations of the state’s
licensing law, or National Electrical Code® as adopted by the Board, for a period of two
years from entry of this agreement. Should any violations occur within this two-year
period, the entire fine assessed shall be paid in full.

Dated this 11th day of SEPTEMBER 2008.

IT IS SO AGREED.

By: By: Z
Ron Baker Chase Hall
Code Enforcement Administrator 721 Bricky Rd
Arkansas Department of Labor Damascus AR 72039

10421 West Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205
(501) 682-4547 Batch # TD01242008C




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Onesimo Hernandez

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 23, 2008, Onesimo Hernandez was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on June 20, 2008 at Nestle Plant.
Onesimo Hernandez did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about

June 26, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: ; i a[{— ; SrL
Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 7 / / /B

CC06202008C




BEF'ORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Rick J Hobby
M-8194
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On 7/18/2008, Rick J Hobby (M-8194) was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $500.00 for employing 2 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical work in
violation of Regulation 11.6 of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of
Arkansas. This violation occurred on 7/17/2008 at 6000 West Markham, Suite 1008.
Rick J Hobby did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about July 18,
2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $500.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:
Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: '7/ ZS’ADQ

CC07172008A




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Clarence Jones

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April 30, 2008, Clarence Jones was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $917.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on January 3, 2008 at 25 Planters.
Clarence Jones did not contest thé penalty and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $917.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: (
Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: q llZ_/DS’

TD01032008F




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Robert Jones
M-2709

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 5, 2008, Robert Jones was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 1, 2008 at NOMAC. Robert
Jones did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about June 18, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@,& A—J—%oé-s

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: K4 / ( /08

TD05012008G




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Marco Roh Malpica

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 23, 2008, Marco Roh Malpica was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on June 20, 2008 at Nestle Plant.
Marco Roh Malpica did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about June
26, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

N .Y

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 7 /1 /@

CC06202008C




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Chris Mardis

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 16, 2008, Chris Mardis was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on March 27, 2008 at Lookout Drive.
Chris Mardis did not_contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about September
12, 2008. |
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money

penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:Qud ﬂ _l )g.L:_._____

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 9/(5/04’

GC03272008B




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Michael Meek
RM-0336
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 10, 2008, Michael Meek (RM-0336) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $100.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted by the
Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on
March 11, 2008 at Shaw Bridge Road. Michael Meek did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about July 3, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $100.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

B@u L C;%ué.

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: '7/ 9 /05

TD03112008C




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: James Brian Pearson

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April 21, 2008, James Brian Pearson was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on March 19, 2008 at 200 Hwy 225.
James Brian Pearson did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
July 30, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: QMA 1 /dgL

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: '7/ 31 A)g

TD03192008D




BEFORE THE BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS

STATE OF ARKANSAS
IN RE: ROBERT CASEY PHILLIPS
M-3439
CONSENT ORDER

This matter comes before the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas on
this 16™ day of September, 2008. Robert Casey Phillips appeals a civil money penalty
assessment issued by the Arkansas Department of Labor.

The Board finds that the parties have reached a satisfactory settlement of the issues herein
and that this matter shall be dismissed with prejudice.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

BOARD OF ELECTRICAL EXAMINERS
STATE OF ARKANSAS

o e O\l

Gary Ferrell, Chairlan

Date: C” | L&!O®

Approved as to Form:
A

Denise P. Oxley, 84117

Attorney for Arkansas artment,/0f Labor
10421 West Markham

Little Rock, AR 72205

(501) 682-4502




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Joseph G. Puckett

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On 7/18/2008, Joseph G. Puckett was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on July 17, 2008 at 6000 West
Markham, Suite 1008. Joseph G. Puckett did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about July 18, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: ﬁ,‘.d 8@‘1"

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: ’T/Lé‘ /)S

CCO07172008A




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Leobardo Rivas

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 23, 2008, Leobardo Rivas was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on June 20, 2008 at Nestle Plant.
Leobardo Rivas did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about June 26,
2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o ALk

Ronald'E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: "7/1 /Qé

CC06202008C




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Jared Shaw

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On April 25, 2008, Jared Shaw was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on January 11, 2008 at 2106 Davis
Road. Jared Shaw did not contest the penalty and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money

penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: %;:-»i E lgelh A
Ronald E. Baker

Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: Q/n./o@

TD01112008A




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Bobby James Smith

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 5, 2008, Bobby James Smith was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on April 30, 2008 at Southland Dog
Track. Bobby James Smith did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or
about June 20, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: Cel
Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: —7 /l [08

CC04302008A




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Randy Varner
M-3467
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 9, 2008, Randy Varner (M-3467) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $200.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted by the
Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violatioh occurred on
February 12, 2008 at 105 N Star Lane. Randy Varner did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about July 25, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $200.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

BV:QML £ 8««[\%_

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date:~7/2.8 ,Aé

GC02122008A




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Ben Waggoner

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On August 11 2008, Ben Waggoner was assessed a civil money penaity in the
amount of $700.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted by the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on April 19, 2008
at 3922 Main Street in Vilonia. Ben Waggoner did ot contest the pénalty, but tendered
payment on or about August 21, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $700.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@»d. 8:"“%-4—;

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date:___ &, / Zé/of’

TD04192008G




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Michael Joseph Walker
M-8285
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 23, 2008, Michae! Joseph Walker (M-8285) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $1,225.00 for employing 7 unlicensed individual(s) to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 11.6 of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on June 20, 2008 at Nestle Plant. Michael
Joseph Walker did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about June 26,
2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $1,225.00,

there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: ;2_.‘ pld i’gcl}-—_
Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 7 // A’&

CC06202008C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Dale Williams
M-3821
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 9, 2008, Dale Williams (M-3821) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $200.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted by the
Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on
September 27, 2007 at 30 Courtney Taylor. Dale Williams didnot contest the penalty,
but tendered payment on or about July 24, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money

penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $200.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

B@ e C@Ju-

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 7 /’LB /DB

TD09272007F



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Dale Williams
M-3821
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 10, 2008, Dale Williams (M-3821) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $600.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted by the
Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on
March 13, 2008 at 11 Courtney Taylor. Dale Williams did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about July 24, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Depértment of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $600.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@d C;BZ__—

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date:___7 /23%5

TD03132008A




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Dale Williams
M-3821
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 10, 2008, Dale Williams (M-3821) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $100.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted by the
Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on
March13; 2008 at'20 Courtney Taylor. Dale Williams did nof contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about July 24, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $100.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

@M« Doy

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date; "1 / 18 _/?f

TD03132008C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Dale Williams
M-3821
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On June 10, 2008, Dale Williams (M-3821) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $1,000.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted by the
Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on
March 13, 2008 at 10 Courtney Taylor. Dale Williams did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about July 24, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $1,000.00,

there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: Y t
Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 4 /’Lﬁ 'é@

TD03132008D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Darrin Young

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On 7/18/2008, Darrin Young was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on July 17, 2008 at 6000 West Markham, Suite
1008. Darrin Young did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about July
18, 2008.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

JAMES L. SALKELD
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

ByQU £ &\

.Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

Date: 7 /23/9 &

CCO07172008A




